



133 Molesworth Street
PO Box 5013
Wellington 6140
New Zealand
T+64 4 496 2000

20 February 2023

Al Johnson

By email: al9172@protonmail.com

Ref: H2023019802

Tēnā koe Al

Transfer of your request for official information

Thank you for your request under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act) to Manatū Hauora (the Ministry of Health) on 1 February 2023. You requested:

I'm interested in anything that:

- shows the structure of what it is and how it worked, the outcomes that were expected, which may include changes over time, and particularly how care in the community was organised nationally and regionally*
- this structure includes, as applicable, any organisations or providers or vendors that were or are involved, their roles within the model and the amounts they were paid*
- the above point includes gp payments and work expectations for that payment - how were gps involved and what were the expectations on them to provide care and what was the payment structure to them?*
- what metrics were tracked or monitored to show on the delivery of care in the community?*

I'm particularly interested to see what was developed to track how it delivered on its outcomes against payments and delivery, how was success tracked?

The requested information is more closely connected to the functions of Te Whatu Ora – Health New Zealand. For this reason, I have decided to transfer your request to Te Whatu Ora under section 14(b)(ii) of the Act. You can expect a response from their agency in due course.

Under section 28(3) of the Act, you have the right to ask the Ombudsman to review any decisions made under this request. The Ombudsman may be contacted by email at: info@ombudsman.parliament.nz or by calling 0800 802 602.

Nāku noa, na



Jan Torres

Acting Manager, OIA Services

Government and Executive Services | Te Pou Whakatere Kāwanatanga

COPY OF OIA REQUEST

From: al9172 <al9172@protonmail.com>

Date: On Wed, Feb 1, 2023 at 8:42 PM

Subject: Fwd: Care In the community information request

To: oiagr@health.govt.nz <oiagr@health.govt.nz>

Cc:

Hi everyone,

Could I please request any information that shows what is the care in the community model, who it involves (or involved), how much has been spent within it and how success has been measured on the outcomes and payments made.

I'm interested in anything that:

- shows the structure of what it is and how it worked, the outcomes that were expected, which may include changes over time, and particularly how care in the community was organised nationally and regionally
- this structure includes, as applicable, any organisations or providers or vendors that were or are involved, their roles within the model and the amounts they were paid
- the above point includes gp payments and work expectations for that payment - how were gps involved and what were the expectations on them to provide care and what was the payment structure to them?
- what metrics were tracked or monitored to show on the delivery of care in the community?

I'm particularly interested to see what was developed to track how it delivered on its outcomes against payments and delivery, how was success tracked?

Thank you for your help,

Al Johnson